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SECRETARY

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-

Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.
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Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.
Director
Division of Construction Procurement
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VARIOUS COUNTIES

HSIP 9010(480)

REVISED ADDENDUM #3 11/13/2023

Traffic Control Plan
Page 3 of 3

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

If requested by the Contractor, the Engineer may approve Law Enforcement Officer Police Support to supplement
the Contractor’s temporary traffic control. If approved, provide one (1) police support unit for each lane and/or
shoulder closure, each unit consisting of an off-duty law enforcement officer from any police agency having
lawful jurisdiction and a police car equipped with externally mounted flashing blue lights. Place the police support
unit at a location that is most effective to alert traffic of the work, but safe for the workers and the officer. The
Department will measure and pay for each approved individual police support unit on a per hour basis for the
officer with the police vehicle. If police support is utilized without prior approval by the Engineer, the Department
may deny payment for any invoiced hours prior to the approval date.

PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Consider the locations listed on the summary and/or shown on the plan sheets as approximate only. If there
is to be a deviation from the proposed striping plan, the Engineer will furnish the Contractor with an updated
striping plan prior to placement of the proposed pavement markings. See the Special Note for Staking for
instructions regarding layout approval prior to installation of the markings.
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VARIOUS COUNTIES
HSIP 9010(480)

234018

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE

ALT DESCRIPTION

Report Date

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

11/13/23

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(VARIOUS D6 WRONG WAY HSIP)

(VARIOUS D6 WRONG WAY HSIP)
ARROW PANEL

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

0010 02650
STAKING
0020 02726
0030 02775
0040 21373ND REMOVE SIGN
0045 20411ED

(ADDED 11-13-202)

Section: 0002 - SIGNING

LINE
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110

BID CODE
06406
06407
06410
06490
20418ED
21596ND
24631EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN
SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN
STEEL POST TYPE 1

CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS
REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS
GMSS TYPE D

BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY

Section: 0003 - DEMOBILIZATION & MOBILIZATION

LINE
0120
0130

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

REVISED ADDENDUM #3 11/13/2023

Contract ID: 234018
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Page 1 of 1

QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $
4,00 EACH $
654.00 EACH $
500.00 HOUR $
QUANTITY  UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1,756.00 SQFT $
18,270.00 SQFT $
17,234.00 LF $
64.50 CUYD $
43.00 EACH $
267.00 EACH $
$

1,839.00 EACH

QUANTITY
1.00 LS $
1.00 LS $

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
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