

Andy Beshear

Jim Gray SECRETARY

200 Mero Street Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

November 13, 2023

CALL NO. 110

CONTRACT ID NO. 234018

ADDENDUM # 3

Subject: Various Counties, HSIP 9010(480)

Letting November 16, 2023

- (1) Revised Special Note Page 36 of 265
- (2) Revised Proposal Bid Items Page 265 of 265

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/.

If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Rachel Mills,

Rachel Mills, P.E.

Director

Division of Construction Procurement

Kachel Mille

RM:mr

Enclosures



VARIOUS COUNTIES HSIP 9010(480)

Traffic Control Plan Page 3 of 3

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

If requested by the Contractor, the Engineer may approve Law Enforcement Officer Police Support to supplement the Contractor's temporary traffic control. If approved, provide one (1) police support unit for each lane and/or shoulder closure, each unit consisting of an off-duty law enforcement officer from any police agency having lawful jurisdiction and a police car equipped with externally mounted flashing blue lights. Place the police support unit at a location that is most effective to alert traffic of the work, but safe for the workers and the officer. The Department will measure and pay for each approved individual police support unit on a per hour basis for the officer with the police vehicle. If police support is utilized without prior approval by the Engineer, the Department may deny payment for any invoiced hours prior to the approval date.

PAVEMENT MARKINGS

Consider the locations listed on the summary and/or shown on the plan sheets as approximate only. If there is to be a deviation from the proposed striping plan, the Engineer will furnish the Contractor with an updated striping plan prior to placement of the proposed pavement markings. See the Special Note for Staking for instructions regarding layout approval prior to installation of the markings.

234018

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

REVISED ADDENDUM #3 11/13/2023 Contract ID: 234018 Page 265 of 265

Page 1 of 1

Report Date 11/13/23

Section: 0001 - ROADWAY

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0010	02650		MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC (VARIOUS D6 WRONG WAY HSIP)	1.00	LS		\$	
0020	02726		STAKING (VARIOUS D6 WRONG WAY HSIP)	1.00	LS		\$	
0030	02775		ARROW PANEL	4.00	EACH		\$	
0040	21373ND		REMOVE SIGN	654.00	EACH		\$	
0045	20411ED		LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER (ADDED 11-13-202)	500.00	HOUR		\$	

Section: 0002 - SIGNING

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0050	06406		SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN	1,756.00	SQFT		\$	
0060	06407		SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN	18,270.00	SQFT		\$	
0070	06410		STEEL POST TYPE 1	17,234.00	LF		\$	
0800	06490		CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS	64.50	CUYD		\$	
0090	20418ED		REMOVE & RELOCATE SIGNS	43.00	EACH		\$	
0100	21596ND		GMSS TYPE D	267.00	EACH		\$	
0110	24631EC		BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY	1,839.00	EACH		\$	

Section: 0003 - DEMOBILIZATION & MOBILIZATION

LINE	BID CODE	ALT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT		UNIT PRIC	FP	AMOUNT
0120	02568		MOBILIZATION	1.00	L	S		\$	
0130	02569		DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	L	_S		\$	